
1 
 

Priority Contract Work Being Performed 

October 17, 2023  

Flood Control District Work  

 

Santa Maria River Restoration of Alignment Project – (23GU01), 5th Supervisorial 
District 
 
General Project Work Description: Debris removal will include vegetation and siltation 
removal near the center of the original river footprint.  
 
Project location description:  State Route 1 to the Pacific Ocean near the City of 
Guadalupe.  
 
Amendments: Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of 

Independent Contractor with R.W. Scott Construction 
Company, Inc. (BC No. 23-034) increasing the not to exceed 
amount  by $2,000,000 to a total not to exceed amount of 
$4,000,000  

Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services of 
Independent Contractor with V. Lopez Jr. and Sons General 
Engineering Contractors Inc. (BC No. 23-037) increasing the 
not to exceed amount by $3,000,000 to a total not to exceed 
amount of $4,000,000  

Completion Date: TDB 

 
Orcutt-Solomon Creek Debris Basin Emergency Cleanout (23STM1-O04B), 4th 
Supervisorial District 
 
General Project Work Description: Emergency removal, hauling and disposal of silt, 
sand, gravel, cobble and natural woody material from the debris basin to its cleanout 
plan limits. 
 
Project location description:  In the Orcutt area of Santa Barbara County, near the 
intersection of Hartnell Road and California Boulevard. 
 
Contract Award: Construction Contract to MD Construction Co., Inc. in the 

amount of  $214,462 plus contingency of $21,446.20. 

Completion Date: TBD 



2 
 

 
Santa Maria River Pilot Channel Project 2023 (SL2301), 4th Supervisorial District 
 
General Project Work Description: Excavation and removal of soil and vegetation within 
the Santa Maria River bed. 
 
Project location description:  East of the City of Guadalupe, adjacent to San Luis Obispo 
County line approximately 5000 feet west of Bonita School Road. 
 
Contract Award: Construction Contract to Seamair Construction Inc. in the 

amount of $ 358,446 plus contingency of $30,422.30. 

Completion Date: TBD 

 
San Miguelito Debris Basin Emergency Cleanout (23STM1-C01B), 3rd Supervisorial 
District 
 
General Project Work Description: Emergency removal, hauling and disposal of silt, 
sand, gravel, cobble and natural woody material from the debris basin to its cleanout 
plan limits. 
 
Project location description:  In the Lompoc area of Santa Barbara County, near the 
intersection of W. Olive Avenue and S. O Street. 
 
Contract Award: Remedial Transportation Services Inc. in the amount of 

$331,568 plus contingency of $29,078.40. 

Completion Date: TBD 

 
 
Rodeo-San Pasqual Debris Basin Emergency Cleanout (23STM1-V04B), 3rd 
Supervisorial District 
 
General Project Work Description: Emergency removal, hauling and disposal of silt, 
sand, gravel, cobble and natural woody material from the debris basin to its cleanout 
plan limits.  
 
Project location description:  In the Lompoc area of Santa Barbara County, near W 
Ocean Avenue between Lasalle Canyon Road and Douglass Avenue. 
 
Contract Award: Construction Contract to Blackpointe Group Construction & 

Management Inc. in the amount of $ 199,575 plus contingency 
of $19,957.50. 

Completion Date: TBD 



3 
 

Orcutt East Side Farmland Basin Outlet Structure (OR2301), 4th Supervisorial District  
  
General Project Work Description: Construct a new Outlet Control Structure for an 
existing farm siltation basin to improve stormwater runoff detention. 
 
Project location description:  In the Orcutt area of Santa Barbara County, East of US 
101. 
 
UVP-Bradley Basin Improvements – (OR2302), 4th Supervisorial District 
 
General Project Work Description: Construct Wall Improvements at the existing UVP-
Bradley Detention Basin to ensure overflow function. 
 
Project location description:  In the Orcutt area of Santa Barbara County, near the 
intersection of Union Valley Parkway and Bradley Road. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 




	Attach B - Emergency Work Description 10.17.23
	Attach B - Emergency Work Description 10.17.23.pdf
	Copy of Copy of SBCFCD_Upcoming Projects 2023.pdf
	Sheet1


	Copy of Copy of SBCFCD_Upcoming Projects 2023



